## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Skill Development Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

**Subject: - Delegation of DDO Powers.** 

Ref: -

IUST Pulwama

letter

No:

IUST/Reg/Adm/23/E/76

dated 23-03-2023.

Government Order No: - 34 -JK (DSD) of 2023.

Dated: - 65 - 04-2023

It is hereby ordered that DDO Powers in respect of Government Polytechnic Pulwama (IUST Campus) shall be exercised by Principal, Kashmir Government Polytechnic Srinagar till further orders.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/=
(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon ), IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government

No. DSD-Poly/169/2022-02-SDD

Dated: o5 - 04 - 2023

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Skill Development J&K Srinagar/Jammu.
- 4. Registrar, IUST Awantipora, Pulwama.
- 5. Principal, Kashmir Government Polytechnic Srinagar.
- 6. Treasury Officer, concerned treasury.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government Skill Development Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- 8. I/c website of the Department.
- 9. Govt. Order File.

(Yasir Sharief)

Financial Advisor/CAO, Skill Development Department

~g